

°IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 547 OF 2011
Umesh @ Aaba Mohan Birhade and another ..Appellants
versus

State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, and having perused the record, we find no justification whatsoever to interfere with the impugned orders of the Courts below, convicting the appellants under Sections 302, 307 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code, and sentencing them to suffer imprisonment for life and a fine of Rs.5000/- each, and in default, to undergo simple imprisonment for six months.

The instant appeal is accordingly dismissed.

â- |.....J.

[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI; â- |.....J.

SEPTEMBER 08, 2016. [ARUN MISHRA]

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 547/2011

UMESH @ AABA MOHAN BIRHADE & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and bail and office report)

Date : 08/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

(Sharda Kapoor) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]